Regulation 10(7) of the Takeover Regulations, pursuant to Regulation 
10(1)(a)(i) and Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii), along with the applicable fees, have been 
submitted to SEBI through email and the SEBI SI Portal. 

The applicable fees for each report of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only) plus GST @ 18% of Rs. 27,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven 
Thousand Only), aggregating to Rs. 1,77,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy-
Seven Thousand Only), have been remitted separately through net banking as 
per details below: 

 For the Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) report (Enclosed as Annexure A): Application ID 

Number – 193 Payment Reference – BUTIQMD0QF7O92, Date – 15th July 2025 

 For the Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) report (Enclosed as Annexure B):

[...]

Regulation 10(7) of the Takeover Regulations, pursuant to Regulation 
10(1)(a)(i) and Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii), along with the applicable fees, have been 
submitted to SEBI through email and the SEBI SI Portal. 

The applicable fees for each report of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty 
Thousand Only) plus GST @ 18% of Rs. 27,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven 
Thousand Only), aggregating to Rs. 1,77,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy-
Seven Thousand Only), have been remitted separately through net banking as 
per details below: 

 For the Regulation 10(1)(a)(i) report (Enclosed as Annexure A): Application ID 

Number – 193 Payment Reference – BUTIQMD0QF7O92, Date – 15th July 2025 

 For the Regulation 10(1)(a)(ii) report (Enclosed as Annexure B):